



**Schedule of Prices
Century Lane Storm Sewer Extension
Bid 19-42**

Route Century Lane East of N. Ohio Street
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 5/12/19 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Superior Excavating Co. 424 San Carlos Rd Minooka, IL 60447		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St. Morris, IL 60450		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	134	\$25.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.00
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
3	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	560	\$80.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 61,600.00
5	Storm Manhole, Type D, 4' dia.	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
6	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00
7	Storm Catch Basin, Ty C, 2' Dia.	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
8	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
9	Modify Existing Structure	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	LF	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
11	1" Dia. Curb Stop x/Bbox	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop, Cap Old Corp Stop	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	1" Water Service, Trenchless	FT	55	\$35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
14	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	15	\$200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
15	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	218	\$20.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.18	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,180.00
16	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	436	\$75.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,288.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,060.00
17	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	80	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
18	PCC Drive Approach Rem. and Replace, 6"	SF	25	\$35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	LF	66	\$10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00
20	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
21	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 46,700.00
23	Inlet Protection	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
24	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
25	Temporary Staging	CY	100	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
26	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	40	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
27	Special Waste Disposal	CY	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$161,295.00		\$ 142,746.00		\$ 173,035.00		\$ 176,272.18		\$ 201,231.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-11.50%		7.28%		9.29%		24.76%	